AREA:  WEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:08/24/2001
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:10:31:29
 FIRMS REPORTING:  80   EDIT:08/24/2001
 CYCLE: MAR 2001   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   29,423   -12,734   -30 %   7.30 %   -268 bp

   +200 bp   34,400   -7,756   -18 %   8.39 %   -160 bp

   +100 bp   38,731   -3,426   -8 %   9.29 %   -69 bp

   0 bp   42,157   9.98 %

   -100 bp   43,517   1,361   +3 %   10.22 %   +24 bp

   -200 bp   44,515   2,359   +6 %   10.39 %   +41 bp

   -300 bp   46,164   4,008   +10 %   10.69 %   +71 bp

   03/31/2001
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   9.98 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   8.39 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   160 bp

 AREA:  WEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:08/24/2001
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:10:31:29
 FIRMS REPORTING:  80   EDIT:08/24/2001
 CYCLE: MAR 2001   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
 --------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

 MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

  Fixed-Rate Single-Family
  First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   35,345   34,670   34,026   32,971   31,396   29,723   28,124   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   9,345   9,162   8,984   8,691   8,266   7,814   7,383   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   8,817   8,672   8,531   8,302   8,008   7,704   7,407   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   6,119   6,031   5,955   5,856   5,694   5,511   5,328   -

  Adjustable-Rate Single Family
  First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   9,111   9,047   8,994   8,946   8,897   8,831   8,729   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   22,107   21,846   21,623   21,423   21,212   20,930   20,536   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   29,319   28,671   28,028   27,358   26,634   25,844   24,989   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   122,434   121,439   120,463   119,452   118,336   116,966   115,187   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   27,807   27,317   26,848   26,378   25,863   25,274   24,593   -

  Multifamily & Nonresidential
  Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   11,063   10,906   10,778   10,672   10,579   10,480   10,370   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   28,329   28,036   27,794   27,581   27,376   27,169   26,956   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   3,576   3,408   3,251   3,103   2,964   2,833   2,710   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   3,575   3,387   3,214   3,054   2,906   2,769   2,643   -

  Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   5,471   5,463   5,455   5,448   5,440   5,432   5,425   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   1,633   1,570   1,513   1,462   1,414   1,371   1,332   -

  Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   5,837   5,829   5,822   5,816   5,809   5,802   5,795   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   4,383   4,276   4,174   4,077   3,985   3,897   3,813   -

  Other Assets Related to
  Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -250   -246   -241   -237   -231   -226   -220   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   1,887   1,887   1,887   1,887   1,887   1,887   1,887   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   146   146   146   146   146   146   146   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   17   29   49   76   98   115   129   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -172   -177   -191   -207   -215   -218   -219   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   336,242   331,725   327,483   322,669   316,896   310,491   303,479   -

 AREA:  WEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:08/24/2001
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:10:31:29
 FIRMS REPORTING:  80   EDIT:08/24/2001
 CYCLE: MAR 2001   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
 --------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

 NONMORTGAGE LOANS